BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of Global Dialtone, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ513, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.	DOCKET NO. 050714-TI
In re: Compliance investigation of MLC Tel Corp., IXC Registration No. TJ915, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.	DOCKET NO. 050782-TI
In re: Compliance investigation of CCD Communications, Inc., IXC Registration No. TJ925, for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.	ORDER NO. PSC-06-0051A-CO-TI

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 20, 2006, we issued Consummating Order No. PSC-06-0051-CO-TI (Consummating Order) making Proposed Agency Action Order No. PSC-05-1258-PAA-TI (PAA Order), issued December 27, 2005, final and effective. The companies in Docket Nos. 050714-TI, 050782-TI, and 050786-TI filed timely responses and settlement proposals to the PAA Order; however, these responses were not officially received and processed by our Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services until January 20, 2006. As such, Docket Nos. 050714-TI, 050782-TI, and 050786-TI should not have been included in the Consummating Order. Therefore, the Consummating Order is amended to exclude Docket Nos. 050714-TI, 050782-TI, and 050786-TI.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Consummating Order No. PSC-06-0051-CO-TI is hereby amended to exclude Docket Nos. 050714-TI, 050782-TI, and 050786-TI. It is further

ORDERED that Consummating Order No. PSC-06-0051-CO-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 00801 JAN 26 % FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK ORDER NO. PSC-06-0051A-CO-TI DOCKET NOS. 050714-TI, 050782-TI, 050786-TI PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 26th day of January, 2006.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

KS